Mobile shops, stalls and hawkers are charged under the Ashburton District Council Mobile Shops, Stalls and
Hawkers Bylaw. The amusement devices fee is set by the Amusement Devices Regulations 1978. Ground rental

for the use of Council open space, such as the use of grounds required for circuses or fairs is charged under section
14, Open Spaces Fees.

7.1
7.2
7.3

7.4

7.5

Hawkers and Itinerant Traders Permit
Circuses and Fairs License - per day
Amusement Devices Fee - first device ¢ ($10.00 +GST)

Each subsequent device ¢
Mobile Shop or Stall Permit*

Daily Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites
excluding Ashburton Domain)

Annual Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites
excluding Ashburton Domain)

Annual Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites
including Ashburton Domain)

1 July 2021 -
30 June 2022

$102.00
$102.00
$11.50
$2.30

Newly revised
fee structure
Newly revised
fee structure
Newly revised
fee structure

1 July 2022 -
30 June 2023

$107.00
$107.00
$11.50
$2.30

$50.00

$150.00

$200.00

*Note: (Operators selling food may be subject to additional food safety requirements and licensing
fees under the Food Act 2014).

Additional inspection fee (per inspection)
Mobile Shop or Stall Site Rental

Rental per week

$85.00

Newly revised
fee structure

$89.00

$134.00


https://www.ashburtondc.govt.nz/SiteCollectionDocuments/Bylaws/Mobile%20Shops,%20Stalls%20and%20Hawkers.pdf
https://www.ashburtondc.govt.nz/SiteCollectionDocuments/Bylaws/Mobile%20Shops,%20Stalls%20and%20Hawkers.pdf
http://www.legislation.govt.nz/regulation/public/1978/0294/latest/DLM64252.html

