## 7.0 Mobile shops, stalls and hawkers permits, and amusement devices fees

Mobile shops, stalls and hawkers are charged under the Ashburton District Council <u>Mobile Shops, Stalls and Hawkers Bylaw</u>. The amusement devices fee is set by the <u>Amusement Devices Regulations 1978</u>. Ground rental for the use of Council open space, such as the use of grounds required for circuses or fairs is charged under section 14, Open Spaces Fees.

		1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022	1 July 2022 - 30 June 2023
7.1	Hawkers and Itinerant Traders Permit	\$102.00	\$107.00
7.2	Circuses and Fairs License – per day	\$102.00	\$107.00
7.3	Amusement Devices Fee - first device ◊ (\$10.00 +GST)	\$11.50	\$11.50
	Each subsequent device ◊	\$2.30	\$2.30
7.4	Mobile Shop or Stall Permit*		
	Daily Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites excluding Ashburton Domain)	Newly revised fee structure	\$50.00
	Annual Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites excluding Ashburton Domain)	Newly revised fee structure	\$150.00
	Annual Permit for Trading in Public Places (all permitted sites including Ashburton Domain)	Newly revised fee structure	\$200.00
	*Note: (Operators selling food may be subject to additional foo	· ·	nts and licensing e Food Act 2014).
	Additional inspection fee (per inspection)	\$85.00	\$89.00
7.5	Mobile Shop or Stall Site Rental		
	Rental per week	Newly revised fee structure	\$134.00